58047.0201 Title.0300

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1024

Page 2, line 3, replace "145,658" with "151,369"

Page 2, line 5, replace "7,617,803" with "7,623,514"

Page 2, line 24, replace "1,668,384" with "1,732,168"

Page 2, line 25, replace "1,668,384" with "1,732,168"

Page 2, line 26, replace "13,154,849" with "13,224,344"

Renumber accordingly

## STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment increases the 2003-05 biennium deficiency appropriation for the Division of Emergency Management by \$5,711, from \$7,617,803 to \$7,623,514, and for the Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation by \$63,784, from \$1,668,384 to \$1,732,168.